SW15
SW15
SW14
15. �Sie können mithilfe eines Schraubendrehers das
Datenmodul aus dem M12 Gehäuse lösen, indem
Sie die Verriegelungslasche nach oben drücken.
Achtung!	 Der Dichtungseinsatz muss bei Neukonfek-
tionierung ausgetauscht werden. Der Steckverbinder

Lumberg SPE M12 Field Attachable
Best.-Nr.:
Typenbezeichnung:
935080002
ISPECCGZS-2M
21 03 839 1205-99 01_Belden.indd   121 03 839 1205-99 01_Belden.indd   1 29.09.22   08:2029.09.22   08:20
SW15
SW15
SW14
15. �You can use a screwdriver to release the data
module from the M12 housing by pressing the
locking latch upwards.
Attention! In case of cable reassembly the seal has
to be replaced. Connector must only be connected or
disconnected without any electrical load. For secure
connection, a torque of 0.6 Nm is required at the
knurled nut.
Pin assignment
Contact-Nr. PMA Signal Wire Color
1 BI_DA+ Blue / Natural
Blue
2 BI_DA- Natural
White
Technical data
	 Suitable for:	 10BASE-T1	 10 Mbit/s
		  100BASE-T1	 100 Mbit/s
		  1000BASE-T1	 1 Gbit/s
		  2.5/5/10GBASE-T1	 2.5/5/10Gbit/s
	 Termination:	� Crimp Field Attachable
	 Degree of protection:	 IP65 / IP67
	 Mating face:	� T1 Industrial
for Single Pair Ethernet
acc. to IEC 63 171-6 2nd
Ed.
	 Connection cross section:	 AWG 28-22
	 Wire diameter:	 max. 2.0 mm
	 Cable diameter:	 4.5 … 5.5 mm
	 Temperature range:	 -40 °C … +85 °C
	 Mating cycles:	 500
	 Housing material:	 Zinc die casting
Version 1.0 – 2022-09
Errors and technical changes reserved
10. Lock the upper shielding plate with an audible “click”.
CLICK!
11. �Bend the lower shielding plate upwards.
12. �Bend the upper shielding plate downwards over
the lower shielding plate until it locks with an audi-
ble „click“. There are two locking levels depending
on the cable diameter.
CLICK!
13. �The detent level of the shield plates must be set
according to the cable diameter as shown in the
table.
Cable
diameter
Latsches
snappe
intp Pos.
4.5 - 4.9 B + D
5.1 - 5.5 B + C
14. �Slide the connector housing over the mounted data
module until it stops. Then tighten the cable gland
on block.
4. �Crimp on prescribed contacts with prescribed crimp tool:
	 Contacts:
	 AWG 28-26, 935079001 (RSCB 050/2 PdNi Au)
	 AWG 24-22, 935079002 (RSCB 050/1 PdNi Au)
	 Crimp tool:
	 AWG 28-26, 932507006 (XZC0706)
	 AWG 24-22, 932507007 (XZC0707)
5. �Push the prepared cable with crimped contacts
into the insulator from behind until the contacts
engage in the insulator with an audible „click“.